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. SHI is a leading Cloud solution provider with certified cloud resources focused on
‘ S H l C | ou d P a Ct ICE helping organizations assess, design, build and manage their cloud environment.
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End to End Cloud Expertise

Cloud Pre-Sales Cloud Post-Sale

Cloud Leadership
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— Cloud Solution Executives Cloud Success Managers Chief Cloud Officer
—  Technical Consultants Technical Account Managers Cloud Services Product
L J L Manager ]

f GTM & Business )
Cloud Architects } usl

—  Principal Consultants Development Leads

— Cloud Solution Consultants 4[ Project Managers } Director of Service Delivery
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—  Enterprise SAs (TAMs)

SHI is the go to
Cloud Enablement
Partner
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Our Solution Methodology

e Business Strategy

e |IT Process

e Cloud Health

e Security

e Network Performance

e Application Performance
e TCO / Cost Analysis

.

e Cloud Provider Selection
e Tool Selection

e lift/shift/refactor

e Account Structures

e |AM Roles

e Project Plan
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e Cost Management

e Governance
e Container Management

e Service Management
Integration

e Security Alerting and
\Compliance

e Cloud Management MANAGE

)
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e Test

e Application Deployment
and Scaling

e Automation

e Configuration

e Workload Migration
e Application Modernization
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Value to our customers

Industry experts ready to help with every step of your Cloud journey.

Cloud Spend Optimization: SHI has helped customers realize as much as an
additional 30% savings annually

Reduced cloud cost and waist by reducing Cloud-sprawl and optimize cloud
utilization

\/ A certified Cloud Architect insight and suggestions



Phone, email and ticketing access to
support engineers for technical support
for cloud services. Support includes
unlimited cases with managed escalation
back to the cloud provider as necessary.

Manages the overall relationship between you and SHI and
acts as an escalation point for any potential customer

Cloud

Service
Desk

satisfaction opportunities

SHI
Account
Executive

Technical

Account
Manager

Facilitates service onboarding and regular
service reviews to ensure quality service
delivery. Serves as an escalation point for
day-to-day operations of your
environment.



SHI Cloud Ordering & Onboarding

Cloud Solutions

Contact your
SHI AE — Gara
McCutchen

Aragon

Engagement

of AWS/Azure
Account
Executive

Complete
necessary
AWS/Azure
agreement
paperwork

Complete
Onboarding
Process with
SHI Cloud
Technical
Account
\EETLS

Purchasing &
consumption
options
discussed with
Cloud Success
Team

Cloud Professional Services
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Gara
McCutchen
Aragon

Contact your
SHI Account
Executive —

/ S Azure

Discovery
call with
Cloud
Innovative
Solutions
team to
scope

Assess,
Additional Design,
resources & Build,
Manage
methodology

applied

stakeholders
engaged

SOW
Prepared for
Customer
Acceptance




‘ SHI Cloud Contacts

Idaho Contact Information: Contractt SBPO20200088

Statewide Value-Add Resellers for Microsoft Azure and Amazon AWS
Cloud Services

Idaho Support Contacts

* [daho Account Executive: Gara McCutchen Aragon

o Field 5ales Representatives responsible the overall relationship with idaho:

Customer Visits, Customer Business Reviews, RFFs ond Controcts. First paint of
contact for SHI Resource engogement.

Gara McCutchen Aragon | 208-866-3955 | Garo McCutchenAragon@SHI com

* Idaho Inside Sales Team:
o Responsible for il doily quotes, arders and customer service requests.
o Email: Teamldaho@shi.com Phone: 888-711-2612
=  Karl Delrosario@shi.com - Inside Account Manager
= Theadora Hayes@shi.com — Inside Account Manager
= Kristin Blackburn@shi.com — Inside Account Manager
= Jess Santelli@shi.com — Inside Account Manager
*  Leilzni Hammock | Cloud Solutions Executive | Cloud & Innovative Solutions | SHI
International Corp| Mabile: 916-255-6638 | leilzni hammock@shi.com
* Stephen Krems | Technical Consultant | Cloud & Innovative Solutions | SHI International
Corp| Mobile: 402-206-8506 | stephen kremsi&shi.com

Technical Account Managers
*  Azure:

David Klotz | Cloud Technical Account Manager | Cloud & Innovative Solutions | SHI
International Corp| Office: 480-417-2427 | David Klotz@shi.com

* AWS:

Kirkland Hamilton | Cloud Technical Account Manager | Cloud & Innovative Solutions | |
SHI International Corp | Cell: 732-447-5234 | Office: 732-868-5841 | Kirk Hamilton@shi.com

Cloud Success Managers
" AWS:

Jashzmin Rodrigo | SHI Internaticnal Corp. | Clowd 3uccess Manzager- Multi Cloud
| Ciffice: {732) 868-593% | Cell: 303-535-8268| Jashzmin Rodriso@SHl.com

*  Azure:

Taylor Lee | SHI International Corp. | Cloud Account Manager | Cell: 722-372-3453 |Toll
Free: 388-754-8858 gyl 6527544 | Taylor Llee@SHl.com

Cloud Support Resources

* Self-Service Portal (Preferred): https//one shi.com
*  Email: 3upportServices @shi.com
* Phone: 833-572-5712

Path of Escalation

®  Arcount Executive - Gara McCutchen Arzgon 208-866-3355
Gara McCutchenAragon@SHI.com
* Al new Reguests/Issues 2 Call 388-711-26132 or email Teamldaho@shicom
o Reguests must be answered within 4 hours

o Orders must be entered within 22 hours
®*  For Follow-Up on existing requests within 24 hours of initial contact, email
Teamldsho@shi.com AND copy Bernard “Trey” Bandy — Bernard Bandy@shi.com

SHI Escalation Contacts for Idaho

* Bernzrd Bandvi@shi.com — Teamldahg, Inside Sales Team Manzager 732-504-8867
®*  Robert Petrucelli@szhi.com — Senior Inside Sales Manager 732-8268-6072

*  Andres Keno@shi.com — District M r— West Region 425-457-2462

®  Alison Turner@shi.com — Regional Director — West Region 425-974-5997

Please contact 5HI's Management Team above for any unresolved ifssues within 72 hours

https://purchasing.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/SBP020200088

ContactSheet.pdf



https://purchasing.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/SBPO20200088_ContactSheet.pdf

‘ State of Idaho

Gara McCutchen Aragon
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